
Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Friday, April 10, 2015

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Alan ArthurJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24016 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterT2B

24014 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerT2B

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24010 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtT2B

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24006 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24002 Noelle, Golden Retriever, Christine KrulanT2B

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2B

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20070 Jackson, Portuguese Water Dog, Barbara KerenskyT2B

20035 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2B

20028 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

20025 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20024 Sweet, Border Collie, Dana RoccoT2B

20019 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoT2B

20018 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanT2B

20016 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyT2B

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20013 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsT2B

20002 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil T2B

20038 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesT2BP

20036 Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesT2BP

20027 Charlee, All American, Dana RoccoT2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferT2B

16008 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoT2B

16007 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16005 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

16004 Remus, Rat Terrier, Deborah StevensonT2B

16003 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghT2B

16018 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonT2BP

16016 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakT2B

12014 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2BP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Ximon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungT2B

8006 Spice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloT2B

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8007 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalT2BP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoT2BP

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Alan ArthurJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Abby, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn HempelAXA

24003 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24002 Noelle, Golden Retriever, Christine KrulanAXA

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXB

24016 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXB

24015 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24014 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerAXB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24012 Reine, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanAXB

24011 Vilya, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXB

24010 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24009 Karma, Belgian Sheepdog, Judy HoffmanAXB

24008 Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue ZgodaAXB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24006 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24005 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Mimic, All American, Lisa ChristmanAXA

20006 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXA

20005 Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeAXA

20004 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Linda BogertAXA

20003 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXA

20002 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil AXA

20001 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Friday, April 10, 2015

20070 Jackson, Portuguese Water Dog, Barbara KerenskyAXB

20025 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXB

20024 Sweet, Border Collie, Dana RoccoAXB

20023 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

20022 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20021 Petey, Border Collie, Lynne GarfinkelAXB

20020 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20019 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20018 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXB

20017 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Donna Anderson      AXB

20016 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20014 Klymer, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20013 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXB

20012 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20011 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20009 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20008 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20027 Charlee, All American, Dana RoccoAXPB

20026 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Owen, All American, Cynthia CattsAXA

16008 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXB

16007 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16006 Sookie, Norwegian Buhund, Diane LangeAXB

16005 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16004 Remus, Rat Terrier, Deborah StevensonAXB

16003 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16002 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16016 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB

16015 Keira, Labrador Retriever, Francine PidgeonAXPB

16014 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16013 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXPB

16012 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXPB

16011 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16010 Spirit, Collie, Nancy GorresAXPB

16009 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12010 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12009 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12008 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine  McGoughAXB

12007 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXB

12006 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXB

12005 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXB

12004 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12001 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12014 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12013 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12012 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAXPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXA

8001 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXA

8006 Spice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXB

8005 Scout, Chinese Crested, Lisa ChristmanAXB

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8003 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXB

8025 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8007 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Alan ArthurJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanOA

24018 Comet, Australian Shepherd, Linda BogertOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesOA

20029 Brazin, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoOA

20028 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonOA

20031 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanOA

16017 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferOA

16018 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Friday, April 10, 2015

12015 Maisie, Smooth Fox Terrier, Joanne CoteOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOAP

8008 Annie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Bollenbach

OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Alan ArthurJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAA

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollNAA

20035 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNAB

20034 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAB

20033 Jerry, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNAB

20038 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAP

20037 Ella, All American, John StednerNAP

20036 Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Ximon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungNAB

8010 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Alan ArthurJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Comet, Australian Shepherd, Linda BogertAXJA

24004 Abby, German Shepherd Dog, Carolyn HempelAXJA

24002 Noelle, Golden Retriever, Christine KrulanAXJA

24001 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJA

24017 Cruise, Golden Retriever, Blanche WisniewskiAXJB

24016 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXJB

24015 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24014 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerAXJB

24013 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24011 Vilya, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXJB

24010 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24009 Karma, Belgian Sheepdog, Judy HoffmanAXJB

24008 Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue ZgodaAXJB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24006 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24005 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXJB

24003 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Mimic, All American, Lisa ChristmanAXJA

20003 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJA

20070 Jackson, Portuguese Water Dog, Barbara KerenskyAXJB

20028 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20025 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20024 Sweet, Border Collie, Dana RoccoAXJB

20023 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20022 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20020 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20019 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXJB

20018 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXJB

20017 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Donna Anderson      AXJB

20016 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20015 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20014 Klymer, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20013 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXJB

20012 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20011 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20009 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20008 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Linda BogertAXJB

20002 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil AXJB

20027 Charlee, All American, Dana RoccoAJPB

20026 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJA

16008 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXJA

16019 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXJB

16007 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16006 Sookie, Norwegian Buhund, Diane LangeAXJB

16005 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

16004 Remus, Rat Terrier, Deborah StevensonAXJB

16003 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Friday, April 10, 2015

16002 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16016 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

16015 Keira, Labrador Retriever, Francine PidgeonAJPB

16014 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16013 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAJPB

16012 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16011 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16009 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12010 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12009 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12008 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine  McGoughAXJB

12007 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXJB

12006 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXJB

12005 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXJB

12004 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12001 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12014 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12013 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12012 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAJPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXJA

8006 Spice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXJB

8005 Scout, Chinese Crested, Lisa ChristmanAXJB

8004 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8003 Pixie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Fran WalloAXJB

8001 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8025 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8007 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Alan ArthurJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesOAJ

20005 Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeOAJ

20001 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Owen, All American, Cynthia CattsOAJ

16020 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOJP

16018 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Ximon, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungOAJ

8019 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOJP

8008 Annie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Bollenbach

OJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Alan ArthurJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAJA

24020 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

24019 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanNAJB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollNAJA

20041 Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan MullenNAJB

20040 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNAJB

20035 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterNAJB

20034 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAJB

20033 Jerry, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNAJB

20029 Brazin, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoNAJB

20039 Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine FrimpterNAJP

20038 Jazz, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAJP

20037 Ella, All American, John StednerNAJP

20036 Makya, Rottweiler, Deborah MosesNAJP

20031 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


